

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	713	Version:	1			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report				Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/4/2023				In control:	Board of County Commissioners	S
On agenda:	8/15/2023				Final action:		
Title:	Approval of Amendment 3 with the Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) Contract No 00252						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	Concessionaires, Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation, Shooting Range, State of Florida						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Concessionaire Contract, 3. FWC Contract Amendment 1, 4. FWC Contract Amendment 2, 5. FWC Contract Amendment 3						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ad	tion	Result
8/15/2023	1	Board of	County Co	mmis	sioners A	oproved staff's recommendation	

Approval of Amendment 3 with the Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) Contract No 00252

Staff respectfully recommends that the Board approve the FWC Contract No. 00252 Amendment #3 and authorize the Chairman to execute the contract Amendment #3 after review by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency.